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May 16, 2024, 03:25:55 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0347 (Rat #0061, Act #0280 of 1985) General Bill, By Wilson

A Bill to transfer from Lexington County School District Number Three to Lexington County School District Number One the
area known as Driftwood Point, to direct the Lexington County School Board to file maps of the revised district boundaries with
the affected school district and appropriate county offices, to direct the Lexington County Assessor to determine the total 1985
assessed value of the transferred area, and to require that the revised boundary lines reflect a division of the assessed
valuation of Project 516.

03/12/85
03/14/85
03/15/85
03/19/85
03/19/85
03/26/85
03/27/85
03/28/85
04/24/85
04/29/85
04/29/85
04/29/85
05/14/85

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-811
Read second time SJ-881

Read third time and sent to House SJ-889
Introduced and read first time HJ-1397

Referred to delegation from Lexington HJ-1397
Delegation report: Favorable Lexington HJ-1636
Read second time HJ-1845

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1924

Ratified R 61

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/29/85

Act No. 280

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



