May 16, 2024, 03:25:55 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0347 (Rat #0061, Act #0280 of 1985) General Bill, By Wilson

A Bill to transfer from Lexington County School District Number Three to Lexington County School District Number One the area known as Driftwood Point, to direct the Lexington County School Board to file maps of the revised district boundaries with the affected school district and appropriate county offices, to direct the Lexington County Assessor to determine the total 1985 assessed value of the transferred area, and to require that the revised boundary lines reflect a division of the assessed valuation of Project 516.

03/12/85	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-811
03/14/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-881
03/15/85	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-889
03/19/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1397
03/19/85	House	Referred to delegation from Lexington HJ-1397
03/26/85	House	Delegation report: Favorable Lexington HJ-1636
03/27/85	House	Read second time HJ-1845
03/28/85	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1924
04/24/85		Ratified R 61
04/29/85		Signed By Governor
04/29/85		Effective date 04/29/85
04/29/85		Act No. 280
05/14/85		Copies available